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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1977/6 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Allied Sheet Metals Ltd. 

Camelia Decorations Ltd. 

Dimock, R. C. Ltd. 

Knowler, David, Rentals Ltd. 

N.Z. Furnaces Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 
LICENCES GRANTED 

Oram and Watson Engineering (Oram, John Mathew, and Watson, Walter Henry, trading 
as) 

Van Winden, Marinus Christianus and Engelina Johanna 

Waimea Printers Ltd. 
Wairoa Star, The 
William Ross Engineering Ltd. 

SCHEDULE II 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/5/77 

1/6/77 

30/7/76 

1/4/77 

1/4/77 

30/7/76 

1/4/77 

1/7/77 
1/4/77 

24/6/77 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried on is Payable 

Hamilton .. HN 

Wellington .. WN 

Auckland .. AK 
Rotorua .. AK 

Papatoetoe .. AK 

Lower Hutt AK 
New Lynn AK 

Tauranga .. TG 

Kumeu AK 

Richmond NN 
Wairoa NA 
Kawerau TG 

Licence Place at Which 

Action Print (Tansley, George, trading as) 

Dimock, R. C. Ltd. 

Edwards Services Ltd. 

Faulkner, J. and W., Ltd ... 

Name of Licensee 

Maranatha Leather (Ellison, Riki Mitchell, trading as) 

Setab Engineering Ltd. 
Shelly Bay Slipways Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1977. 

Cancelled 
From 
31/1/77 

30/7/76 

31/12/76 

31/1/77 

31/3/77 

31/3/77 
31/7/76 

Business was 
Carried on 

Wellington 

Rotorua 

Wellington 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Wellington 
Wellington 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Plants Act 1970 New Zealand Grown Fruit and Vegetables Regulations 
1975, Amendment No. 3 

1977/209 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regu-
lations 1957, Amendment No. 30 

1977 /210 

Education Act 1964 Education (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1975, 
Amendment No. 4 

1977/211 

Hospitals Act 1957 Hospital Employment Regulations 1963, Amendment 1977/212 
No.2 

Social Security Act 1964 Social Security (National Superannuation) Order 1977/213 
(No. 2) 1977 

Hire Purchases Act 1971 Hire Purchase (Domestic Gas Appliance Installation) 
Notice 1977 

1977/214 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 
15/8/77 10c 

15/8/77 10c 

15/8/77 10c 

15/8/77 10c 

15/8/77 10c 

16/8/77 10c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer. 


