THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1977/6

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I Licences Granted

Name of Licensee									Place at Which Business is Carried on		Place at Which Tax is Payable
Allied Sheet Metals Ltd.	••			e ••	••	••		1/5/77	Hamilton	••	HN
Camelia Decorations Ltd.	••	••	••	••		••		1/6/77	Wellington	••	WN
Dimock, R. C. Ltd.				••	••			30/7/76	Auckland Rotorua	••	AK AK
Knowler, David, Rentals Ltd.	••			••	••	••		1/4/77	Papatoetoe	••	AK
N.Z. Furnaces Ltd.	••		••	••	••	••	••	1/4/77	Lower Hutt New Lynn	•••	AK AK
Oram and Watson Engineering as)	g (Oram	, John Ma	athew, and	l Watson,	Walter	Henry,	trading	30/7/76	Tauranga	••	TG
Van Winden, Marinus Christia	anus and	l Engelina	i Johanna	•••	••	••	••	1/4/77	Kumeu	••	AK
Waimea Printers Ltd Wairoa Star, The William Ross Engineering Ltd	•••	 	 	•••	 	••	• • • • • •	1/7/77 1/4/77 24/6/77	Richmond Wairoa Kawerau	 	NN NA TG
				••	••	••	•••	, 0, 11		••	10

SCHEDULE II Licences Surrendered or Revoked

			LICENCE	5 DORREN	DERED OF	N ILLIUM			Licence		
Name of Licensee										Place at Which Business was Carried on	
Action Print (Tansley, George, tr	ading as)	••	•••	••	••	••	•••	•••	31/1/77	Wellington	
Dimock, R. C. Ltd.	••	••		••			••		30/7/76	Rotorua	
Edwards Services Ltd.	••	•••	••	••					31/12/76	Wellington	
Faulkner, J. and W., Ltd	•••	••	••	••	••	••			31/1/77	Dunedin	
Maranatha Leather (Ellison, Riki	i Mitchell,	trading	g as)	••		••	•••	••	31/3/77	Dunedin	
Setab Engineering Ltd Shelly Bay Slipways Ltd	• • • •	••• ••	•••	• • • •	• • • •	 	••• ••	 	31/3/77 31/7/76	Wellington Wellington	
Dated at Wellington this 18th of	day of Au	gust 19	77.								

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

FURSUANT to the Regulation	S ACC 1950, 11	once is hereby given of the making of regulations as unde	1.		
Authority for Enact	ment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Plants Act 1970		New Zealand Grown Fruit and Vegetables Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 3	1977/209	15/8/77	10c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1	1948	Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regu- lations 1957, Amendment No. 30	1977/210	15/8/77	10c
Education Act 1964		Education (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 4	1977/211	15/8/77	10c
Hospitals Act 1957	•• ••	Hospital Employment Regulations 1963, Amendment No. 2	1977/212	15/8/77	10c
Social Security Act 1964	•••	Social Security (National Superannuation) Order (No. 2) 1977	1977/213	15/8/77	10c
Hire Purchases Act 1971		Hire Purchase (Domestic Gas Appliance Installation) Notice 1977	1977/214	16/8/77	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.